

## PURCHASING CITY OF ROSEVILLE

2005 HILLTOP CIRCLE, ROSEVILLE, CA 95747 (916) 774-5720 • TDD (916) 774-5220 • FAX (916) 774-5736

## SERVICE AGREEMENT AMENDMENT

SERVICE AGREEMENT No: S2003015

AMENDMENT No.: 1

Contractor No.: V39630

**SUBMIT ALL INVOICES TO:** 

CITY OF ROSEVILLE Finance Department 311 Vernon Street Roseville, CA 95678

Department: Electric

Contractor License No.: Business License No.:

Contractor:

Telephone No.: (209) 931-8174

SERVICE LOCATION: As Directed

UTILITY TREE SERVICE, LLC

ATTN: MARC SALVATORE

1237 DOKER DRIVE MODESTO, CA 95351

msalvatore@utilitytreeservice.com

Acct. Code: 08614-5100/686593-30

Buyer: Babette Owens Phone: (916) 774-5704

Service Agreement Number S2003015 ("Agreement"), which was executed on 6/17/19, is hereby modified as follows:

The Total Cost of Service payable under this Agreement is modified from \$546,976.34 TO \$716,976.34. The purpose of this modification is to cover the increase in wage rates for utility tree trimmers due to a new law that went into effect on January 2020.

## All other provisions of the Agreement shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

CONTRACTOR: Utility Tree Service, LLC	
By:	CITY OF ROSEVILLE, A MUNICIPAL CORPORATION:
Title: President	
Bv:	By: Dominic Casey, City Manager
	Donanie Casey, City Manager
Title:	

